: (Fp?gp.i 32551 " U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO . | See Attached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER

55-42-B10549

RECIPIENT NAME ' AMENDMENT NUMBER

MILWAUKEE, CITY OF . ‘ ' R

STREET ADDRESS , EFFECTIVE DATE

200 E WELLS STREET ‘

CITY, STATE ZIP ' EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO

MIEWAUKEE, W 532023515 July 31, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:
11.557  American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - PGG - Connecling Milwaukee Communities (CMC)

T s ows, ESTIMATED GOST ADD - bebuet ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $2,476,742.00 $0.00 $0.00 52,479,742.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF GOST $1,048,760.00 : $712.00 | éo.oo - $1,047472.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 53,526,502.00 $712.00 so.oe $3,527,214.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This grant is heréby amended {o approve thé revised SF-424A and toimplement budget modification as requasted by recipient on
May 23, 2012 and recommended for approval by FPO Karen Hanson, The revised budget increases the required matching
contributien fram $1,048,760.00 to §1,047,472.00.

AlLL PREVICUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Offiger is issued in friplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Reciplent agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorperated into the Award: Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two sighed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Rec[plent within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

Special Award Conditions

X Line ltem Budget

Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEI:ARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER - DATE
Jannet Cancing ﬁ/‘ﬁx A ?ﬂ{/& L.
TYPED NAME, TY%ED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFlClAL - DATE
Nancy A. Olson, Chief Information OFfi ceﬂmjﬁu«« 7/16/2012




Award Number: 55-42-B10549, Amendment Number 3
Federal Program Officer. Karen Hanson

Requisition Number, 6822

Employer Identification Number: 395005532

Dun & Bradstreet No: 00-64-34211

Recipient ID: 5560624

Requestor |D: 5560624

Treasury Account Symbal (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

4803011-300

06-10-0000-00-00-00-CO

41-18-00-00

Award Contact Information

G s

Ms. Nancy A Olson Administrative Nancy, Olson@milwaukes.goy 414-286-8710

NIST Grants Officer:
Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975-6544 '

NIST Grants Specialist:
Shiou Liu
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
{301) 975-8162 -



BUDGET INFORMATION - Non

ohstruction Programs OME Apgtaval No. Da46-D044

oy il A
Grant Program Catalog of Pedarg P . N : ‘ e ‘
Function Demestis Assistance Eszmatgd ?ﬁp@gﬂtﬁcﬁ Funds o Mew o Reglsed .Ba_fe:iget_
or Activity ‘ Humber © Faders! ; Mon-Faders Fadaral Man-Federal Tetal
@ @ NON fd) e . | U PPN

1.Connesting Minavg 11.557 § s % sssavesce ° 71256800 0 2.281,435.00;
2, o ! o 0.00
3, _ . o ' ' ‘ .00
4, = : 0,00
5 Tomls B P P O o B ,
5 Tootsls - .00 G0 1,568,765.00 T12,368.00 2,281,133.00

Tatat

5 Oljett Class Calegories ) Eoderay (2} Maiching 4 _ B ‘ s
a Personnel ¥ 721,542,001 262,310.00 |7 $ & 1,013,853,00
b, Friige Benefts - £26295.00 spsgzane| ‘ o 680,222.00 |
¢ Fravel ) 4,503.00 8.00 - | 4,808.00
" 4. Euipment 47988000 5,00 . 179,850.00
. Suppliss 880,427.00. 159,076.00 ] 1,088,502.00
f. Contractuat 206,364.00 147 303.00 ' . asaseron
g,-jf;;emtrucﬁom ' G.00 0,08 | , : 0.00
hoQer 8.400.00 154,850.00 ! 8426000
i Total Dira;i'ﬁharges fsﬁfﬁﬁfﬁ&*ﬁh} 2,407 518.00 '1,947,4?2.50 ©nem | 100 3454 BEB 00
” Iﬁfhrﬂ%mcij Charges - , 72,226.00 ? 0.00 ' | L ' 7222500
k. TOTALS [sum of 8 and ) 2,479,742.00 3 - ' 3.527.214.00 |

7. Program some 3 000 9 - o008 .00 18 .00 1% noe |
Authorized for Luoal Repraduction '  Stendard Forn 4244 {Rev. 797

Priviopy Edition Usabla Prasodbed by OMEB Clroular A-502



RESOURCES

fay (rant Frogram b Ap;:?ic;an;ﬁ " {0} Stats {d} Other Sturcss -".(a-}
8. Connecting Miﬁhﬁmumé cééx}émiﬁas Qﬁ?,ﬂﬁ?ﬁ@ s, T 234350{1 5 300000 |5 1.047 472,00
9. - i 0.60
10. 0.00
. e.00 |
12. TOTAL {sum of ings 8-11) $5%,087.00 ‘$- | 2&43&&@ § 73,000.00 |$ 1,047 472,00

i Quanor

“Total far tst Yopr Yut Quarier ] 2nd Guartey 2 Quarier
13. Fedaral 1.069,365.00 |8 199,338.00 |5 206.153.00 |3 43865300 |$ 245,791.00
14. NonFaderal AT74.%12.00 118728001 118,728.00 118,728.0¢ 148, 728.00
5. TOTAL (suen of fines 13 and 14) 1,564,777.00 31,086.00 32491100 | 567 25100 ' 384,519.00

{7} Grant Progrem

FUTURE FUNRING PERIODS {Yearg;

e ¢ Flrst {r] Second {th Third " Ta) Fourth
16 Connacting Mﬁwaukeé Comraunitiss 1,080,865 00 15 47890200 18 E
17.
8.
18,

20, TOTAL {sum of fines 18-18)

21, Drect Chamges;
52,208,909.00

2% 1
§72,226.00

ndirect Charges;

23, Remarka:

Authorized for Loval Repradustion

Stapdard Form 4244 {Rdv, 7-47) Page 2



